

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).310/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2007 in
1279/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CRLA No.

SUHEL IQBAL PATTANWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY MEHTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- deposited in the Legal Aid

Services Committee , last opportunity is given to serve the sole

respondent, liberty to serve by publication. Needful to be done

within three weeks. In default, the Special Leave Petition is
dismissed.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Reg.

(Veena Khera)
COURT MASTER